l* National Archives  Archives nationales
of Canada du Canada

Canadian Archives Direction des archives
Branch canadiennes

CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS

MG 31, G 20

Finding Aid No. 2282 / Instrument de recherche no 2282

Prepared in 2002 by Richard Doré¢ of the Préparé en 2002 par Richard Doré des
Social and Cultural Archives Archives sociales et culturelles



il

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE AND DOCUMENTS

PUBLICATIONS

CANADIAN NAZI PARTY OFFICE

PRESS CLIPPINGS - ARTICLES



CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS

MG 31, G 20

Container File

1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
1 10
1 11
1 12
1 13
1 14

File Title

PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE AND DOCUMENTS

Correspondence - Articles - Clippings
Correspondence - Articles - Clippings
Correspondence - Clippings
Correspondence

The American Institute of Holy Land Studies, Rev. G. Douglas
Young, Jerusalem - Correspondence

Legal, Psychological and Political Warfare - Course Documents
Passports

Passports

Progressive Conservative Party of Canada - Correspondence
Victor and Lucy Kugler - Correspondence - Clippings

Yad Vashem, Martyrs’ and Heroes’ Remembrance Authority,
Jerusalem - Correspondence - Clippings

PUBLICATIONS

The Canadian Intelligence Service, Flesherton, Ont. - Bulletins

Common Sense

“Power Through Hate: A Portrait of Toronto’s Radical Right”

Date

1940-1944
1944-1947
1965-1966
1974-1981
1973-1979

n.d.
1941-1943
1943

1977
1977-1978
1968-1979

1957-1965
1956-1966
1977



2 CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS MG 31, G 20
Container File File Title Date

1 15 R. v. Kaplan, Transcript of Evidence, Toronto, Wednesday, 15 1965
Sept. 1965

1 16 R. v. William John Beatty, Transcript of Evidence, Toronto, 1965
Wednesday, 1 Sept. 1965

1 17 Shomrim The Watchman 1966

1 18 The Thunderbolt - The White Man’s Viewpoint 1966-1979

1 19 War Crimes Project Proposal Materials placed before the 1978
National Officers of the Canadian Jewish Congress, 19 March
and 26 April 1978 - Kenneth Narvey

1 20 War Crimes Project - An Interim Report to the National Officers 1978
of the Canadian Jewish Congress by Kenneth M. Narvey, 3 Nov.
1978

1 21 War Criminals Living in Canada: Lists, Reports n.d., 1942-

1980
CANADIAN NAZI PARTY OFFICE

1 22 Beattie, John - Canadian Nazi Party Meetings - Correspondence - 1965-1966
Clippings

1 23 Correspondence seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, 1965
Toronto (1 of 2)

1 24 Correspondence seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, 1965
Toronto (2 of 2)

1 25 Correspondence seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, 1966
Toronto

1 26 Lists of Names seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, 1965-1966
Toronto

PRESS CLIPPINGS - ARTICLES
2 1 Clippings - Charles Wittenberg n.d., 1956-

1982



MG 31, G 20

CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS

Container

[N N e O O L S R S “ I (SR (S T \S B \ I (SR S R S N ]

File

N

N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

File Title

Hate and Propaganda Literature (1 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature (2 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature (3 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature (4 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature (5 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature (6 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature (7 of 7)
Hate and Propaganda Literature

Hate and Propaganda Literature

Hate and Propaganda Literature

Hate and Propaganda Literature

Hate and Propaganda Literature

Hate and Propaganda Literature

Hate and Propaganda Literature

Press Clippings: War Crimes

Press Clippings: War Crimes

Date

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
1919-1959
1959-1964
1964-1965
1966-1977
1978-1979
1980-1981
1981-1982
1978
1978-1979



