Canadian Archives Branch Direction des archives canadiennes

## **CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS**

MG 31, G 20

Finding Aid No. 2282 / Instrument de recherche no 2282

Prepared in 2002 by Richard Doré of the Social and Cultural Archives

Préparé en 2002 par Richard Doré des Archives sociales et culturelles

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE AND DOCUMENTS	1
PUBLICATIONS	1
CANADIAN NAZI PARTY OFFICE	2
PRESS CLIPPINGS - ARTICLES	2

## **CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS**

## MG 31, G 20

Container	File	File Title	Date					
PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE AND DOCUMENTS								
1	1	Correspondence - Articles - Clippings	1940-1944					
1	2	Correspondence - Articles - Clippings	1944-1947					
1	3	Correspondence - Clippings	1965-1966					
1	4	Correspondence	1974-1981					
1	5	The American Institute of Holy Land Studies, Rev. G. Douglas Young, Jerusalem - Correspondence	1973-1979					
1	6	Legal, Psychological and Political Warfare - Course Documents	n.d.					
1	7	Passports	1941-1943					
1	8	Passports	1943					
1	9	Progressive Conservative Party of Canada - Correspondence	1977					
1	10	Victor and Lucy Kugler - Correspondence - Clippings	1977-1978					
1	11	Yad Vashem, Martyrs' and Heroes' Remembrance Authority, Jerusalem - Correspondence - Clippings	1968-1979					
		PUBLICATIONS						
1	12	The Canadian Intelligence Service, Flesherton, Ont Bulletins	1957-1965					
1	13	Common Sense	1956-1966					
1	14	"Power Through Hate: A Portrait of Toronto's Radical Right"	1977					

2		CHARLES WITTENBERG FONDS	MG 31, G 20			
Container	File	File Title	Date			
1	15	R. v. Kaplan, Transcript of Evidence, Toronto, Wednesday, 15 Sept. 1965	1965			
1	16	R. v. William John Beatty, Transcript of Evidence, Toronto, Wednesday, 1 Sept. 1965	1965			
1	17	Shomrim The Watchman	1966			
1	18	The Thunderbolt - The White Man's Viewpoint	1966-1979			
1	19	War Crimes Project Proposal Materials placed before the National Officers of the Canadian Jewish Congress, 19 March and 26 April 1978 - Kenneth Narvey	1978			
1	20	War Crimes Project - An Interim Report to the National Officers of the Canadian Jewish Congress by Kenneth M. Narvey, 3 Nov. 1978	1978			
1	21	War Criminals Living in Canada: Lists, Reports	n.d., 1942- 1980			
		CANADIAN NAZI PARTY OFFICE				
1	22	Beattie, John - Canadian Nazi Party Meetings - Correspondence - Clippings	1965-1966			
1	23	Correspondence seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, Toronto (1 of 2)	1965			
1	24	Correspondence seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, Toronto (2 of 2)	1965			
1	25	Correspondence seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, Toronto	1966			
1	26	Lists of Names seized from the Canadian Nazi Party Office, Toronto	1965-1966			
PRESS CLIPPINGS - ARTICLES						
2	1	Clippings - Charles Wittenberg	n.d., 1956- 1982			

1110 019	<u> </u>	CIMINEES WITTENBERG 1 CINES	
Contain	er File	File Title	Date
2	2	Hate and Propaganda Literature (1 of 7)	n.d.
2	3	Hate and Propaganda Literature (2 of 7)	n.d.
2	4	Hate and Propaganda Literature (3 of 7)	n.d.
2	5	Hate and Propaganda Literature (4 of 7)	n.d.
2	6	Hate and Propaganda Literature (5 of 7)	n.d.
2	7	Hate and Propaganda Literature (6 of 7)	n.d.
2	8	Hate and Propaganda Literature (7 of 7)	n.d.
2	9	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1919-1959
2	10	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1959-1964
2	11	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1964-1965
2	12	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1966-1977
2	13	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1978-1979
2	14	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1980-1981
2	15	Hate and Propaganda Literature	1981-1982
2	16	Press Clippings: War Crimes	1978
2	17	Press Clippings: War Crimes	1978-1979